

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Luis Alejo, seconded by Supervisor Chris Lopez to:

Resolution No.: 21-037

a. Receive a report on the Sheriff's Office COVID19 response as previously approved under CARES Act through December 30, 2020 and the associated financial impacts for continuation of the response from January 1, 2021 to June 30, 2021; and

b. Support authorizing and directing the Auditor-Controller to increase appropriations by \$2,191,000 in Sheriff-Coroner's FY 2020-21 Adopted Budget to fund the Sheriff's Office response to the pandemic COVID-19 as detailed in Schedule I, financed by the State Hold revenue from the CDCR amounting to \$1,098,908 and offset from the Cannabis Assignment or other funding authorized by the Board amounting to \$1,092,092. (4/5th vote required)

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 9th day of February 9, 2021, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez and Askew

NOES: Supervisor Adams

ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting February 9, 2021.

Dated: March 23, 2021 File ID: RES 21-029 Agenda Item No.: C. Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, Deput

Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

| nuopt Resolution 110 21 057 | |
|---|---|
| Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to increase appropriations by |) |
| \$2,191,000 in Sheriff-Coroner's FY 2020-21 Adopted Budget to fund the |) |
| Sheriff's Office response to the pandemic COVID-19 broken down as follows: |) |
| \$354,600 (001-2300-SHE001-8242); \$575,000 (001-2300-SHE001-8245); |) |
| \$75,000 (001-2300-SHE001-8273); and \$1,186,400 (001-2300-SHE003- |) |
| 8238), financed by an increase in Sheriff's program revenue funded by revenue |) |
| from the California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation (CDCR) |) |
| for State Holds amounting to \$503,863 (001-2300-SHE001) and \$595,045 |) |
| (001-2300-SHE003) and offset by a decrease in appropriations amounting |) |
| to \$1,092,092 in the County Administrative Office Cannabis Assignment |) |
| (001-3132) |) |

WHEREAS, The Monterey County Sheriff's Office requests increase appropriations by \$2,191,000 in Sheriff-Coroner's FY 2020-21 Adopted Budget to fund the Sheriff's Office response to the pandemic COVID-19.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby resolved to approve the following:

Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to increase appropriations by \$2,191,000 in Sheriff-Coroner's FY 2020-21 Adopted Budget to fund the Sheriff's Office response to the pandemic COVID-19 broken down as follows: \$354,600 (001-2300-SHE001-8242); \$575,000 (001-2300-SHE001-8245); \$75,000 (001-2300-SHE001-8273); and \$1,186,400 (001-2300-SHE003-8238), financed by an increase in Sheriff's program revenue funded by revenue from the California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation (CDCR) for State Holds amounting to \$503,863 (001-2300-SHE001) and \$595,045 (001-2300-SHE003) and offset by a decrease in appropriations amounting to \$1,092,092 in the County Administrative Office Cannabis Assignment (001-3132).

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 9th day of February 9, 2021, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

Adopt Resolution No · 21-037

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting February 9, 2021.

Dated: March 23, 2021

File ID: 21-120

Agenda Item No.: 23

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, Deputy